## RESOLUTION NO. 2592

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING AN APPLICATION BY THE CITY OF ALBANY AND LINN COUNTY, OREGON, FOR DESIGNATION AS AN ENTERPRISE ZONE

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has made a commitment to economic development and industrial development and,

WHEREAS, designation as an Enterprise Zone will be an opportunity to assist with economic development and,

WHEREAS, the Oregon Enterprise Zone Act provides that the Governor may designate ten enterprise zones in the first year after the effective date of the Act,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany, Oregon, applies, in conjunction with Linn County, for designation as an Enterprise Zone. The area of the Enterprise Zone shall consist of that portion of the incorporated City located within Linn County and the area within the Urban Growth Boundary of Albany located east if I-5, south of Highway 20, and designated as Industrial on the Albany Comprehensive Plan.

DATED THIS 22ND DAY OF JANUARY, 1986.

Mayor

ATTEST: